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WHAT MAKES COMMUNITY GAMES SPECIAL?
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For over 50 years Aldi Community Games has become part of the
fabric of Irish society. We are a unique and robust organisation
that started small - in 1967 just 3,000 children from Dublin took
part in the preliminary rounds, leading to the finals in Santry.

Now over 50 years later there are thousands of children taking
part annually supported by thousands of volunteers. Children can
choose from Art, Handwriting, Swimming, Drama, Dance, Soccer,
Athletics... over 40 different activities in all.

The dedication and commitment of our volunteers who support
our young people annually is a wonderful manifestation of the
Irish community spirit and of the willingness of people to become
involved in their community.

Everyone has a memory of Aldi Community Games - either, they
took part or they know someone who took part. Many people
who have gone on to be in the public eye credit taking part in
Aldi Community Games with where they are today.

It's easy to get involved and the possibilities are endless,
SO go on...now’s the time...Get in the Games.
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HOWTO GETIN THE GAMES?

Visit www.communitygames.ie/counties
to contact your County Secretary

Find out if your Area is registered already.
If yes, get in touch with your Area Secretary

to start taking part in activities.

If your Area is not registered, visit
www.communitygames.ie/areas
to find out how to set up an Area

OUR PROGRAM OF EVENTS FOR 2022
Athletics Regionals July 239, 24t 30" & 31+

National Track & Field August 13

Art, Cultural & Talent National Finals August 26" - 28
National Swimming & Team Events September 24t - 25t
National Cross Country & Mixed Distance Relays October 8"

National Pitch & Putt October 9t




PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Individual Events

Activity

Gender

Age Categories

@ Art

() Handwriting
@ Model Making

€9 Solo Dance
) Solo Music

(3 solo Recitation
€» Solo Singing

£ Swimming
€9 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€9 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€ Swimming
€3 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€9 Swimming
€3 Swimming
€ Swimming

Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys /Girls
Boys/ Girls
Boys /Girls
Boys/ Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls

¢ Swimming Squads Boys & Girls*

length freestyle

£ Swimming Squads Boys & Girls*

€9 Athletics

€) Track Athletics
£9 Track Athletics
€) Track Athletics
€3 Track Athletics
€) Track Athletics
€9 Track Athletics
€) Track Athletics

€ Ball Throw

€3 Cycling on Grass

€5 Discus

@ High Jump
@9 Javelin

@ Long Jump
&9 Long Puck
& Long Puck
€9 Shot Putt
@ Pitch & Putt

*SEPARATE COMPETITION FOR BOYS AND GIRLS

Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*
Boys

Girls

Boys & Girls*
Boys & Girls*

U8/ uU10/U12/U14/U16
u10/U12

u10/U12/U14/16

u12/u16

U12/U16

U12/U16

u12/u16

U/8 Over 6 25m Freestyle
U/10 Over 8 25m Freestyle
U/10 Over 8 25m Backstroke
U/12 Over 10 50m Freestyle
U/12 Over 10 50m Breaststroke
U/12 Over 10 50m Backstroke
U/14 Over 12 50m Freestyle
U/14 Over 12 50m Backstroke
U/14 Over 12 50m Breaststroke
U/14 Over 12 50m Butterfly
U/16 Over 14 50m Freestyle
U/16 Over 14 50m Backstroke
U/16 Over 14 50m Butterfly
U16 Over 14 50m Breaststroke
U13 (Panel of 6) 4x25m

U16 (Panel of 6) 4x50m Medley
U12 200M

U8 60M & 80M

U10 100M & 200M

U10 60m Hurdles

U12 100M, 200M & 600M
U14 100M & 800M

U14 80m Hurdles

U16 100M, 200M & 1500M
u12

u12/u14

u16

u16

u14

u12,U14

u12

u14

u14

U16 (3 per County)
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Team Events

Gender

Activity

) Chess

@ Choir

(3 Culture Corner

() Draughts

Group Drama
or Comedy

@ Group Dance

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed

Irish Contemporary All Boys/All Girls/Mixed

@ Group Dance
Modern Disco

@ Group Music

@ Group Singing

Project

® Quiz

O Camogie

Gaeilc Football

Gaelic Football

S Hurling

Soccer Outdoor

Soccer Outdoor

Soccer 7 - a side

D Relay

 Relay

2 Relay

® Relay

2 Relay

© Relay

% Relay

® Relay

% Relay

® Relay
O Rounders

© skittles
@9 Tag Rugby

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
Girls

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
Girls

Boys

Boys

Girls

Girls

Mixed

Boys

Girls

Mixed

Boys

Girls

Mixed

Boys

Girls

Mixed

Boys & Girls*

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed
Mixed

Representative Events

Activity

@) Cross Country
) Debating

Gender

5 Boys & 5 Girls
All Boys/All Girls/Mixed

® Mixed Distance Relay Mixed

€) Marathon
Project U16

All Boys/All Girls/Mixed

Boys & Girls

Age Categories

U11,U13 & U16 (Panel of 7)
U13 & U16 (Panel of 10 to 20)
U15 (Panel of 6)
U10,U12,U14,U16 (Panel of 7)

U12, U16 (Panel of 6)
U12, U16 (Panel of 6)

U12, U16 (Panel of 6)
U12, U16 (Panel of 6)
U12, U16 (Panel of 6)
U11, U13 (Panel of 4)
U14 (Panel of 6)

U14 (Panel of 16)

U10 (Panel of 16)
U12/U14 (Panel of 16)
U11 (Panel of 16)

U12 (Panel of 16)
U15 (Panel of 16)
U12 (Panel of 10)
U10 (Panel of 6)
U12 (Panel of 6)
U12 (Panel of 6)
U13 (Panel of 6)
U14 (Panel of 6)
U14 (Panel of 6)
U15 (Panel of 6)
U16 (Panel of 6)
U16 (Panel of 6)
U16 4 X 200M (Panel of 6)
U13/U15 (Panel of 12)
U12/U14/U16 (Panel of 7)
U11/U14/U16 (Panel of 12)

Age Categories

U13 (Panel of 10)

U16 (Panel of 4:

Team to consist of 3)

U12, U14 (Panel of 6)

U16 (Panel of 4 Boys/Girls)
U16 (Panel of 4)



COUNTY SECRETARIES 2022

County Draw County Email

26 Carlow carlow@communitygames.eu

18 Cavan cavan@communitygames.eu

25 Clare clare@communitygames.eu

24 Cork cork@communitygames.eu

17 Donegal donegal@communitygames.eu
16 Dublin dublin@communitygames.eu

9 Galway galway@communitygames.eu

23 Kerry kerry@communitygames.eu

1 Kildare kildare@communitygames.eu

8 Kilkenny kilkenny@communitygames.eu
14 Laois lacis@communitygames.eu

13 Leitrim leitrim@communitygames.eu

7 Limerick limerick@communitygames.eu
22 Longford longford@communitygames.eu

5 Louth louth@communitygames.eu

6 Mayo mayo@communitygames.eu

2 Meath meath@communitygames.eu

10 Monaghan  monaghan@communitygames.eu
12 Offaly offaly@communitygames.eu

21 Roscommon roscommon@communitygames.eu
4 Sligo sligo@communitygames.eu

19 Tipperary tipperary@communitygames.eu
3 Waterford waterford@communitygames.eu
15 Westmeath  westmeath@communitygames.eu
11 Wexford wexford@communitygames.eu
20 Wicklow wicklow@communitygames.eu

Semi Final 1 MunsterV Ulster
Semi Final 2 LeinsterV Connaught

In the event of only 3 teams being entered from provinces, Connaught
will be asked to provide their runner up to ensure full participation.
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